900830099 01/23/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM870283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900828951

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Hill Brewery, LLC		01/08/2024	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lunchbox Brewing Company LLC	
Street Address:	1182 Parkwood Drive	
City:	Merrick	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11566	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5967073	LUNCHBOX HERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152142022

Email: kpiraino@harrisbeach.com **Correspondent Name:** Brendan M. Palfreyman Address Line 1: 333 West Washington Street Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	428685 LUNCHBOX HERO ASSI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan M. Palfreyman
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan M. Palfreyman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0497

900830099

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Iron Hill Brewery, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 2502 W. 6th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Lunchbox Brewing Company LLC, a New York limited liability company, located at 1182 Parkwood Drive, Merrick, New York 11566 ("Buyer"), all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark LUNCHBOX HERO, Registration No. 5,967,073, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this 8 th day of January 2024 by its duly authorized officer.

Iron Hill Brewery, LLC

By: Pete Bell

Name: Pete Bell

Title: Vice President Marketing

4

RECORDED: 01/18/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0498